Amounts receivable for services - 19,651 - - 19,651 19,651 19,651 - - - -

30,178 - 1,736 28,442 30,178 30,178 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Payables - 1,522 - - 1,522 1,522 1,522 - - - -

Other liabilities - tenant bond - 16 - 16 - 16 16 - - - -

Other liabilities - unclaimed monies - 8 - - 8 8 8 - - - -

1,546 - 16 1,530 1,546 1,546 - - - -

2011
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents - 5,309 - - 5,309 5,309 5,309 - - - -

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 5.03% 1,667 - 1,667 - 1,667 1,667 - - - -

Receivables (a) - 367 - - 367 367 267 - - - -

Amounts receivable for services - 20,130 - - 20,130 20,130 20,130 - - - -

27,473 - 1,667 25,806 27,473 27,373 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Payables - 1,789 - - 1,789 1,789 1,789 - - - -

Other liabilities - tenant bond 16 - 16 - 16 16 - - - -

Other liabilities - unclaimed monies - 7 - - 7 7 7 - - - -

1,812 - 16 1,796 1,812 1,812 - - - -

Liquidity Risk and
interest rate exposure

2011–2012 ANNUAL REPORT  |  PAGE
STATE LIBRARY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA  71

 » FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements
THE LIBRARY BOARD OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

-100 BASIS POINTS +100 BASIS POINTS

Carrying Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2012

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

1,736  (17)  (17) 17 17

Financial Liabilities

Other liabilities - tenant bond 16 - - - -

Total (Decrease)/Increase  (17)  (17) 17 17

-1% CHANGE +1% CHANGE

2011 Carrying Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

1,667  (17)  (17) 17 17

Financial Liabilities

Other liabilities - tenant bond 16 - - - -

Total (Decrease)/Increase  (17)  (17) 17 17

Fair Values  All financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position,
whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of The Library Board’s financial assets
and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.